
 Category Placement by Total Time Match: 04.07.2010 
 Six Feet Under 2010 
 Category  Overall  
 Category Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time Time  State 

 49èr 
 1 45998 Captain Wildbeard 229,70 5 
 2 79567 Headshot Jack 249,51 7 
 3 53797 Heck The Gunhand 275,98 15 
 4 75601 Grave Spit 292,95 22 
 5 75752 Random Shot 334,65 35 
 6 294 Ace Heart 371,03 50 
 7 65577 Drifter 430,36 64 
 8 242 Hannibal Hayes 459,78 69 
 9 1122 Jack Ace 712,33 91 
BUCKAROO 
 1 85708 Tombstone Terror Tim 634,99 89 
CLASSIC COWBOY 
 1 34043 Samuel Carpenter 265,60 11 
 2 58291 Sergeant Gunhill 316,18 31 
 3 20450 Snowshoe Thomson 426,17 62 
 4 86277 Babyface Joe 433,08 65 
 5 1076 Hellman Rebel 584,90 84 
COWBOY 
 1 898 Wild John 217,39 3 
 2 1250 Black Walker 312,12 27 
 3 47034 Slim Swede 312,59 28 
 4 1087 Black Bull Billingsley 346,28 38 
 5 1124 Charles H. Langston 354,89 43 
 6 1000002 Finger Jackson 357,75 45 
 7 376 Kiowa Jones 483,01 73 
COWGIRL 
 1 1000006 Lady Elena 285,73 20 
 2 1091 Miss Lead 376,93 54 
 3 1123 Madam Ginger 553,24 80 
 4 1125 Amber Devlin 929,21 93 
DUELIST 
 1 59725 Hammer Ben 283,41 18 
 2 49472 Charles Quantrill 289,94 21 
 3 75719 Luskeludvik 295,61 24 
 4 840 Hangman Joe 295,74 25 
 5 65377 Wix Teller 353,94 42 
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 Category  Overall  
 Category Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time Time  State 
 6 750 Gunslinger Silverjack 370,47 49 
 7 978 Martin Wayne 474,22 71 
FRONTIER CARTRIDGE 
 1 1206 Shotgun Joe 267,10 12 
 2 241 John "Soldierboy" Hancock 284,66 19 
 3 49204 Nashville Frank 293,53 23 
 4 1000009 Preacher 337,47 36 
 5 1000007 Hangover Ronnie 340,53 37 
 6 85657 Kid Carson 367,70 48 
 7 1000010 Bullwhip 379,41 56 
 8 80323 Slim Dane 516,19 78 
 9 1230 Boss H 594,86 86 
 10 947 Scott McKinley 711,48 90 
FRONTIER CARTRIDGE DUELIST 
 1 49474 Angelo Siringo 320,16 32 
 2 55784 Shotgun George 351,08 40 
 3 600 Hungry Wallace 358,02 46 
 4 83079 Boothill Bob 446,65 66 
 5 61558 Johnny behind the deuce 473,44 70 
 6 1000005 Elias Vernon 501,32 76 
 7 155 Harry Wheeler 560,15 81 
FRONTIERSMAN 
 1 29821 Thunderman 375,64 52 
 2 8 William Maddox 453,52 68 
 3 350 Gunsmith 481,63 72 
 4 163 Cap`n Redneck 526,30 79 
 5 296 Capt. John Snapshot Randall 755,09 92 
GUNFIGHTER 
 1 21850 Wild Bull 205,12 1 
 2 64887 Captain Woodbury Kane 220,41 4 
 3 53807 Lyoner Dundee 239,02 6 
 4 1000004 Cold Hand Leo 333,92 34 
 5 76689 Vaquero Chris 351,33 41 
 6 69442 Blackjack William 375,26 51 
 7 60659 James Hawkins 4604,26 94 
LADY 49èr 
 1 369 Eagle Sharing Woman 404,32 61 
 2 1000003 Buckshot Annie 588,07 85 
 3 84717 Finn Eula 608,28 88 
LADY DUELIST 
 1 72195 Miss Behave 391,92 58 
Match Date 4. juli 2010 Page 2 of 3 



 Category  Overall  
 Category Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time Time  State 
 2 51786 Mamie Fossett 568,31 83 
LADY WRANGLER 
 1 53806 Lady Smile 255,43 10 
 2 1241 Proud Mary 313,67 29 
 3 60724 Kate Quantrill 346,45 39 
 4 56311 Belle Stowell 397,84 59 
 5 85658 Chrissy Carson    491,86 74 
 6 1000001 Concho C.Ellen 500,81 75 
 7 1229 White Angel 602,38 87 
SENIOR 
 1 69095 Shadow 282,39 17 
 2 1000008 Old Rooster 309,97 26 
 3 773 Mr. Jan Festus 315,96 30 
 4 68462 Dog Dancer 355,08 44 
 5 512 John Wild 365,15 47 
 6 57348 Wild Charlie 376,48 53 
 7 43250 Finn Jake 380,40 57 
 8 49251 Big Bizon 402,50 60 
 9 52667 Captain F.O.Hellfire 452,46 67 
 10 78912 Chitina Charlie 512,46 77 
WRANGLER 
 1 62762 Ray Heartless 210,44 2 
 2 72482 Hillbilly 251,96 8 
 3 1205 Harley Parkinson 254,16 9 
 4 52157 Vic Quazzem 268,54 13 
 5 526 Smokey Pete 268,63 14 
 6 70414 Lightning Joe 279,18 16 
 7 49409 Bud Spencer 320,77 33 
 8 129 Frank Felix 378,39 55 
 9 724 Ben Thompson 429,10 63 
 10 772 Capt. Samuel P. Wernberg 562,89 82 
 11 310 Cowboyman 99999,90 95 

Match Date 4. juli 2010 Page 3 of 3 



Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 04.07.2010 
 Six Feet Under 2010 
 Overall  SASS  Class Time  
 Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final  Finish State 
 1 21850 Wild Bull GUNFIGHTER M 205,12 1 
 2 62762 Ray Heartless WRANGLER M 210,44 1 
 3 898 Wild John COWBOY M 217,39 1 
 4 64887 Captain Woodbury Kane GUNFIGHTER M 220,41 2 
 5 45998 Captain Wildbeard  49èr M 229,70 1 
 6 53807 Lyoner Dundee GUNFIGHTER M 239,02 3 
 7 79567 Headshot Jack  49èr M 249,51 2 
 8 72482 Hillbilly WRANGLER M 251,96 2 
 9 1205 Harley Parkinson WRANGLER M 254,16 3 
 10 53806 Lady Smile LADY WRANGLER F 255,43 1 
 11 34043 Samuel Carpenter CLASSIC COWBOY M 265,60 1 
 12 1206 Shotgun Joe FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 267,10 1 
 13 52157 Vic Quazzem WRANGLER M 268,54 4 
 14 526 Smokey Pete WRANGLER M 268,63 5 
 15 53797 Heck The Gunhand  49èr M 275,98 3 
 16 70414 Lightning Joe WRANGLER M 279,18 6 
 17 69095 Shadow SENIOR M 282,39 1 
 18 59725 Hammer Ben DUELIST M 283,41 1 
 19 241 John "Soldierboy" Hancock FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 284,66 2 
 20 1000006 Lady Elena COWGIRL F 285,73 1 
 21 49472 Charles Quantrill DUELIST M 289,94 2 
 22 75601 Grave Spit  49èr M 292,95 4 
 23 49204 Nashville Frank FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 293,53 3 
 24 75719 Luskeludvik DUELIST M 295,61 3 
 25 840 Hangman Joe DUELIST M 295,74 4 
 26 1000008 Old Rooster SENIOR M 309,97 2 
 27 1250 Black Walker COWBOY M 312,12 2 
 28 47034 Slim Swede COWBOY M 312,59 3 
 29 1241 Proud Mary LADY WRANGLER F 313,67 2 
 30 773 Mr. Jan Festus SENIOR M 315,96 3 
 31 58291 Sergeant Gunhill CLASSIC COWBOY M 316,18 2 
 32 49474 Angelo Siringo FRONTIER CARTRIDGE  M 320,16 1 
 33 49409 Bud Spencer WRANGLER M 320,77 7 
 34 1000004 Cold Hand Leo GUNFIGHTER M 333,92 4 
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 Overall  SASS  Class Time  
 Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final  Finish State 
 35 75752 Random Shot  49èr M 334,65 5 
 36 1000009 Preacher FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 337,47 4 
 37 1000007 Hangover Ronnie FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 340,53 5 
 38 1087 Black Bull Billingsley COWBOY M 346,28 4 
 39 60724 Kate Quantrill LADY WRANGLER F 346,45 3 
 40 55784 Shotgun George FRONTIER CARTRIDGE  M 351,08 2 
 41 76689 Vaquero Chris GUNFIGHTER M 351,33 5 
 42 65377 Wix Teller DUELIST M 353,94 5 
 43 1124 Charles H. Langston COWBOY M 354,89 5 
 44 68462 Dog Dancer SENIOR M 355,08 4 
 45 1000002 Finger Jackson COWBOY M 357,75 6 
 46 600 Hungry Wallace FRONTIER CARTRIDGE  M 358,02 3 
 47 512 John Wild SENIOR M 365,15 5 
 48 85657 Kid Carson FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 367,70 6 
 49 750 Gunslinger Silverjack DUELIST M 370,47 6 
 50 294 Ace Heart  49èr M 371,03 6 
 51 69442 Blackjack William GUNFIGHTER M 375,26 6 
 52 29821 Thunderman FRONTIERSMAN M 375,64 1 
 53 57348 Wild Charlie SENIOR M 376,48 6 
 54 1091 Miss Lead COWGIRL F 376,93 2 
 55 129 Frank Felix Wrangler M 378,39 8 
 56 1000010 Bullwhip FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 379,41 7 
 57 43250 Finn Jake SENIOR M 380,40 7 
 58 72195 Miss Behave LADY DUELIST F 391,92 1 
 59 56311 Belle Stowell LADY WRANGLER F 397,84 4 
 60 49251 Big Bizon Senior M 402,50 8 
 61 369 Eagle Sharing Woman LADY 49èr M 404,32 1 
 62 20450 Snowshoe Thomson CLASSIC COWBOY M 426,17 3 
 63 724 Ben Thompson WRANGLER M 429,10 9 
 64 65577 Drifter  49èr M 430,36 7 
 65 86277 Babyface Joe CLASSIC COWBOY M 433,08 4 
 66 83079 Boothill Bob FRONTIER CARTRIDGE  M 446,65 4 
 67 52667 Captain F.O.Hellfire SENIOR M 452,46 9 
 68 8 William Maddox FRONTIERSMAN M 453,52 2 
 69 242 Hannibal Hayes  49èr M 459,78 8 
 70 61558 Johnny behind the deuce FRONTIER CARTRIDGE  M 473,44 5 
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 Overall  SASS  Class Time  
 Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final  Finish State 
 71 978 Martin Wayne Duelist M 474,22 7 
 72 350 Gunsmith FRONTIERSMAN M 481,63 3 
 73 376 Kiowa Jones COWBOY M 483,01 7 
 74 85658 Chrissy Carson    LADY WRANGLER M 491,86 5 
 75 1000001 Concho C.Ellen LADY WRANGLER F 500,81 6 
 76 1000005 Elias Vernon FRONTIER CARTRIDGE  M 501,32 6 
 77 78912 Chitina Charlie SENIOR M 512,46 10 
 78 80323 Slim Dane FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 516,19 8 
 79 163 Cap`n Redneck FRONTIERSMAN M 526,30 4 
 80 1123 Madam Ginger COWGIRL F 553,24 3 
 81 155 Harry Wheeler FRONTIER CARTRIDGE  M 560,15 7 
 82 772 Capt. Samuel P. Wernberg WRANGLER M 562,89 10 
 83 51786 Mamie Fossett LADY DUELIST F 568,31 2 
 84 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy M 584,90 5 
 85 1000003 Buckshot Annie LADY 49èr F 588,07 2 
 86 1230 Boss H FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 594,86 9 
 87 1229 White Angel LADY WRANGLER M 602,38 7 
 88 84717 Finn Eula LADY 49èr M 608,28 3 
 89 85708 Tombstone Terror Tim BUCKAROO M 634,99 1 
 90 947 Scott McKinley FRONTIER CARTRIDGE M 711,48 10 
 91 1122 Jack Ace  49èr M 712,33 9 
 92 296 Capt. John Snapshot Randall FRONTIERSMAN M 755,09 5 
 93 1125 Amber Devlin COWGIRL M 929,21 4 
 94 60659 James Hawkins GUNFIGHTER M 4604,26 7 
 95 310 Cowboyman WRANGLER M 99999,90 11 
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Clean Shooters Match: 04.07.2010 
 Six Feet Under 2010 
 No Misses or Procedurals Total Clean Shooters 10 
 Time  Rank  
 SASS Num Alias Category Final Time Finish Finish State 
 49474 Angelo Siringo FRONTIER CARTRIDGE DUELIST 320,16 32 33 
 1250 Black Walker COWBOY 312,12 27 30 
 1000010 Bullwhip FRONTIER CARTRIDGE 379,41 56 57 
 75601 Grave Spit  49èr 292,95 22 23 
 1205 Harley Parkinson WRANGLER 254,16 9 9 
 53806 Lady Smile LADY WRANGLER 255,43 10 10 
 72195 Miss Behave LADY DUELIST 391,92 58 60 
 20450 Snowshoe Thomson CLASSIC COWBOY 426,17 62 65 
 85708 Tombstone Terror Tim BUCKAROO 634,99 89 90 
 8 William Maddox FRONTIERSMAN 453,52 68 70 
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SFU 2010 Long Range Rifle in Pistol Caliber
Sum

1 Charles H. Langston 3 4 5 6 7 7 7 7 8 10 64
2 Sergeant Gunhill 1 3 4 5 5 5 6 6 8 9 52
3 Random Shot 1 3 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 8 48
4 Madam Ginger 0 0 1 2 4 4 5 7 8 9 40
5 Samuel Carpenter 0 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 5 8 36
6 Elias Vernon 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 7 8 9 34
7 Big Bizon 0 0 0 1 1 5 5 5 7 9 33
8 Vic Quazzem 0 1 1 2 2 2 4 5 7 9 33
9 Finger Jackson 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 5 6 8 31
10 Frank Felix 0 0 1 2 3 4 4 4 5 6 29
11 Lightning Joe 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 5 7 2 24
12 Snowshoe Thomson 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 5 5 21
13 Nashville Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 7 16
14 Capt. John Snapshot Randall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 7 15
15 Concho C.Ellen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 12
16 Hellman Rebel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 12
17 Finn Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 11
18 John "Soldierboy" Hancock 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 4 11
19 Cold Hand Leo 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 9
20 Drifter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 7
21 Hannibal Hayes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 6
22 Wix Teller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
23 Gunslinger Silverjack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 Jack Ace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



 Side Match 
 Speed Revolver Declare Time+Miss 
 NOT Declared 
 Place Final Score Miss Raw Time 
 1 4,92 62762 Ray Heartless 0 4,92 
 2 5,62 898 Wild John 0 5,62 
 3 6,65 64887 Captain Woodbury Kane 0 6,65 
 3 6,65 75719 Luskeludvik 0 6,65 
 4 6,71 45998 Captain Wildbeard 0 6,71 
 5 7,52 294 Ace Heart 0 7,52 
 6 7,71 53806 Lady Smile 0 7,71 
 7 7,75 58291 Sergeant Gunhill 0 7,75 
 8 8,1 59725 Hammer Ben 0 8,1 
 9 8,16 1000006 Lady Elena 0 8,16 
 10 8,3 49204 Nashville Frank 0 8,3 
 11 9,09 20450 Snowshoe Thomson 0 9,09 
 12 10,65 53797 Heck The Gunhand 1 5,65 
 13 10,84 53807 Lyoner Dundee 1 5,84 
 14 11,45 155 Harry Wheeler 0 11,45 
 15 12,19 526 Smokey Pete 1 7,19 
 16 12,73 47034 Slim Swede 1 7,73 
 17 15,32 80323 Slim Dane 1 10,32 
 18 15,9 72482 Hillbilly 2 5,9 
 19 16,11 52157 Vic Quazzem 2 6,11 
 20 17,79 1000004 Cold Hand Leo 2 7,79 
 21 18,63 129 Frank Felix 1 13,63 
 22 20,47 1205 Harley Parkinson 3 5,47 
 23 20,89 310 Cowboyman 3 5,89 
 24 20,96 241 John "Soldierboy" Hancock 3 5,96 
 25 22,02 1000002 Finger Jackson 3 7,02 
 26 22,85 1122 Jack Ace 2 12,85 
 27 25,13 978 Martin Wayne 3 10,13 
 28 27,12 1241 Proud Mary 4 7,12 
 29 28,9 75752 Random Shot 4 8,9 
 30 29,24 1124 Charles H. Langston 4 9,24 
 31 36,28 750 Gunslinger Silverjack 6 6,28 
 32 37,24 65577 Drifter 6 7,24 
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 33 39,07 1076 Hellman Rebel 6 9,07 
 34 40,18 61558 Johnny behind the deuce 5 15,18 
 Speed Rifle Declare Time+Miss 
 NOT Declared 
 Place Final Score Miss Raw Time 
 1 2,94 62762 Ray Heartless 0 2,94 
 2 3,38 64887 Captain Woodbury Kane 0 3,38 
 3 4,22 72482 Hillbilly 0 4,22 
 4 4,36 898 Wild John 0 4,36 
 5 4,81 53797 Heck The Gunhand 0 4,81 
 6 4,89 750 Gunslinger Silverjack 0 4,89 
 7 5,46 75719 Luskeludvik 0 5,46 
 8 5,49 53806 Lady Smile 0 5,49 
 9 5,77 20450 Snowshoe Thomson 0 5,77 
 10 6,14 129 Frank Felix 0 6,14 
 11 6,19 1124 Charles H. Langston 0 6,19 
 12 6,58 80323 Slim Dane 0 6,58 
 13 6,69 1000004 Cold Hand Leo 0 6,69 
 14 7,51 58291 Sergeant Gunhill 0 7,51 
 15 8,3 49204 Nashville Frank 1 3,3 
 16 10,22 1000006 Lady Elena 1 5,22 
 17 12,05 61558 Johnny behind the deuce 1 7,05 
 18 12,46 526 Smokey Pete 0 12,46 
 19 13,6 75752 Random Shot 1 8,6 
 20 14,92 52157 Vic Quazzem 2 4,92 
 21 15,31 47034 Slim Swede 0 15,31 
 22 16,36 1122 Jack Ace 1 11,36 
 23 17,04 978 Martin Wayne 2 7,04 
 24 17,2 1205 Harley Parkinson 0 17,2 
 25 17,54 294 Ace Heart 2 7,54 
 26 18,92 241 John "Soldierboy" Hancock 3 3,92 
 27 19,42 155 Harry Wheeler 0 19,42 
 28 20,4 53807 Lyoner Dundee 3 5,4 
 29 20,67 1000002 Finger Jackson 3 5,67 
 30 21,08 1076 Hellman Rebel 3 6,08 
 31 27,05 85708 Tombstone Terror Tim 0 27,05 
 32 28,02 310 Cowboyman 5 3,02 
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 33 41,5 65577 Drifter 8 1,5 
 34 46,49 59725 Hammer Ben 9 1,49 
 Speed Shotgun Declare Time+Miss 
 NOT Declared 
 Place Final Score Miss Raw Time 
 1 6,66 62762 Ray Heartless 0 6,66 
 2 7,45 898 Wild John 0 7,45 
 3 7,53 310 Cowboyman 0 7,53 
 4 7,6 53807 Lyoner Dundee 0 7,6 
 5 8,31 59725 Hammer Ben 0 8,31 
 6 8,42 1205 Harley Parkinson 0 8,42 
 7 8,44 49204 Nashville Frank 0 8,44 
 8 9,83 58291 Sergeant Gunhill 0 9,83 
 9 10,96 294 Ace Heart 0 10,96 
 10 11,19 65377 Wix Teller 0 11,19 
 11 11,24 1000006 Lady Elena 0 11,24 
 12 12,11 45998 Captain Wildbeard 0 12,11 
 13 12,18 1206 Shotgun Joe 0 12,18 
 14 12,26 1076 Hellman Rebel 0 12,26 
 15 12,58 52157 Vic Quazzem 0 12,58 
 16 12,65 53806 Lady Smile 0 12,65 
 17 12,7 64887 Captain Woodbury Kane 0 12,7 
 18 12,95 72482 Hillbilly 0 12,95 
 19 13,26 526 Smokey Pete 0 13,26 
 20 13,33 1124 Charles H. Langston 0 13,33 
 21 13,57 1000002 Finger Jackson 0 13,57 
 22 13,62 53797 Heck The Gunhand 0 13,62 
 23 14,13 1000004 Cold Hand Leo 0 14,13 
 24 15,05 47034 Slim Swede 0 15,05 
 25 15,21 75719 Luskeludvik 0 15,21 
 26 15,27 75752 Random Shot 0 15,27 
 27 15,89 129 Frank Felix 0 15,89 
 28 17,5 20450 Snowshoe Thomson 0 17,5 
 29 18,01 65577 Drifter 0 18,01 
 30 18,54 155 Harry Wheeler 0 18,54 
 31 19,37 61558 Johnny behind the deuce 0 19,37 
 32 19,87 80323 Slim Dane 0 19,87 
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 33 21,48 296 Capt. John Snapshot Randall 1 16,48 
 34 22,99 1241 Proud Mary 3 7,99 
 35 28 1122 Jack Ace 0 28 
 36 30,4 978 Martin Wayne 0 30,4 
 37 30,73 750 Gunslinger Silverjack 3 15,73 
 38 36,92 241 John "Soldierboy" Hancock 0 36,92 
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